technology equipment.  

The tax exemption requires a minimum investment of $10 million in qualifying investment by an
eligible business located in a High Technology District Area, as designated by the City-County
Council.  The average wage of employees must be least one hundred twenty-five percent (125%)
of the county average wage.  Examples of non-eligible activities are call centers, back office
operations, customer service operations, and credit/claims processing operations.  City-County
Council approval is required to grant the exemption.

Vacant Building Abatement (I.C.